

Save the Date: Align Technology to Host Analyst Meeting on October 28, 2010

SAN JOSE, Calif., Sep 8, 2010 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Align Technology, Inc. (Nasdaq:ALGN), today announced that it will host an analyst meeting on Thursday, October 28, 2010, in New York City.

```
Preliminary Analyst Meeting Schedule (subject to change):

10:30 a.m. Onsite registration

11:30 a.m. -- 12:30 p.m. Management hosted luncheon

12:30 p.m. -- 2:30 p.m. Management presentations

2:30 p.m. -- 3:30 p.m. Question and Answer
```

Align Technology, Inc. will host a live audio web cast of its analyst meeting via the Internet at http://investor.aligntech.com/. An audio replay of the meeting will also be available via web cast for approximately three months following the meeting at http://investor.aligntech.com/.

Registration and Additional Information

Advanced registration is required for onsite attendance. To register, please use the following link: http://investor.aligntech.com/registration.cfm, or go to the Align Technology website at http://investor.aligntech.com/and click on Analyst Day 2010.

If you have any questions, please contact Shirley Stacy at sstacy@aligntech.com or Yin Cantor at ycantor@aligntech.com.

About Align Technology, Inc.

Align Technology designs, manufactures and markets Invisalign, a proprietary method for treating malocclusion, or the misalignment of teeth. Invisalign corrects malocclusion using a series of clear, nearly invisible, removable appliances that gently move teeth to a desired final position. Because it does not rely on the use of metal or ceramic brackets and wires, Invisalign significantly reduces the aesthetic and other limitations associated with braces. Invisalign is appropriate for treating adults and teens. Align Technology was founded in March 1997 and received FDA clearance to market Invisalign in 1998. Today, the Invisalign product family includes Invisalign Full, Invisalign Teen, Invisalign Assist, Invisalign Express, and Vivera Retainers.

To learn more about Invisalign or to find an Invisalign trained doctor in your area, please visit <u>www.invisalign.com</u> or call 1-800-INVISIBLE.

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: Align Technology

```
CONTACT: Align Technology, Inc.
Investor Relations Contact
Shirley Stacy
(408) 470-1150
sstacy@aligntech.com
Ethos Communication, Inc.
```

Press Contact Shannon Mangum Henderson (678) 540-9222 align@ethoscommunication.com

(C) Copyright 2010 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX